1 SIMPSON STREET, EAST MELBOURNE

ELECTORAL ROLL of 1939:

431
631
632
2260
2266
2337
3665
4264

Ayres, Dorothea Mary
Barren, Ada Maude
Barren, William Alexander
Clarke, Lillian Mary
Clarke, Ronald

Coakley, Joseph Francis
Duncan, Frances Jane
Fisher, Thomas Henry

ELECTORAL ROLL of 1955:

2686
4260
5433
5434
7922
8346
8538

Duncan, Frances Jane
Hemingway, John Herbert
Lawrence, Dorothy Faith
Lawrence, Hilda Marie
Pyke, Charles

Ross, Jessie

Savage, Edwin Harold

Home Duties
Home Duties

Nil Occupation
Boot Trade

Nil Occupation
Steward
Factory Hand
Boiler Attendant

Factory Hand
P.M.G.

Public Servant
Finisher
Boilermaker
Clerk

Fitter



